# 00 31/3//4

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFUNDS CORPORATION		06/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chex Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7805 Hudson Road, Suite 100
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173774	CHEXSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2372998	DEBITBUREAU

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Miller

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025213-9197 & 9206 US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0495

900137057

Date:	06/24/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=A3353728#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0496

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is made by and between eFunds Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32204 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Chex Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 7805 Hudson Road, Suite 100, Woodbury, MN 55125 (hereinafter "Assignee") on this 24 day of June 2009 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

- CHEXSYSTEMS, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,173,774;
- DEBITBUREAU, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,372,998.

**WHEREAS,** Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified trade marks (collectively, the "Marks") and registrations thereof, along with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and its successors all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the federal trademark registrations thereof, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

EFUNDS CO	RPOR	OITA	N
("Assignor")	)		`
Signature:	Nay	A	Porcion
Name: Gar	y A. Nor	cros	<u>s</u>
Title: <u>Presi</u>			

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0497